# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM321827

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/12/2012

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mavis Tire Supply Corporation		12/12/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mavis Tire Supply LLC	
Street Address:	4662 Dey Road	
City:	Liverpool	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	13088	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1685669	MAVIS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129692900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Jenifer deWolf Paine **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70097-015-MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenifer deWolf Paine
SIGNATURE:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0808

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:21 PM 12/12/2012 FILED 02:16 PM 12/12/2012 SRV 121329874 - 5150750 FILE

# OF MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY CORP. WITH AND INTO MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

**FIRST**: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the business entities that is to merge is:

Mavis Tire Supply Corp., a New York corporation; and

Mavis Tire Supply LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**SECOND**: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 12, 2012, has been approved and executed by each of Mavis Tire Supply Corp. and Mavis Tire Supply LLC.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Mavis Tire Supply LLC.

**FOURTH:** The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 358 Saw Mill River Road, Millwood, New York 10546, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**FIFTH**: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost, to any member of Mavis Tire Supply LLC or shareholder of Mavis Tire Supply Corp.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

NY: 745571-3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0809 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mavis Tire Supply LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>12</u> day of December, 2012.

MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY LLC

Bv:

Name: David J. Sorbaro

Title: Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE
DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY CORP. WITH AND INTO MAVIS TIRE SUPPLY LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005391 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 10/31/2014**